Raffle from Spirit of the West was reviewed. Benes moved to approve, second by Walworth. 
Motion carried unanimously. The city recently advertised for sale a two (2.0) acre parcel located 
in the Southwest quarter (SW¼) of Section Sixteen (16), Township One Hundred Forty One 

(141) West, Range One Hundred Five (105) North, Golden Valley County, North Dakota. A bid 
from Beach Rifle & Pistol Club in the amount of $125 per acre was received. Marman moved to 
accept the bid, second by Larson. Discussion. Benes abstained from voting. Motion carried. 
Engineer Robertson provided another proposal for the street improvement project in the NW and